ADP1050-ACF-150EB User Guide
UG-691
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
150 W Eighth Brick Module for the ADP1050,
Digital Controller for Isolated Power Supply with PMBus Interface
Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 37
FEATURES
Standard eighth brick size (DOSA compatible)

01
7
ADP1050-ACF-150EB User Guide UG-691
Rev. 0 | Page 35 of 37
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 20.
Qty Ref Part Number Value Description Vendor Package
1 C90 C1206C102MGRACTU 1 nF/2000 V Capacitor, ceramic, 1000 pF, 2 kV, 20%, X7R, 1206 Kemet C1206
3 C101, C102,
C106
12061Z475KAT2A 4.7 µF/100 V Capacitor, ceramic, 4.7 µF, 100 V, 10% X7S, 1206 AVX C1206
1 C103 C3216X7R2E683K160AA 68 nF/250 V Capacitor, ceramic, 0.068 µF, 250 V, X7R, 1206 TDK C1206
3 C104, C306,
C509
C1005X7R1C104M050BC 0.1 µF/16 V Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 µF, 16 V, 20%, X7R, 0402 TDK C0402
4 C105, C107,
C502, C505
C1608X7R1C105M080AC 1 µF/16 V Capacitor, ceramic, 1 µF, 16 V, 20%, X7R, 0603 TDK C0603
3 C201, C204,
C508
C1005X7R1E103K050BB 10 nF/25 V Capacitor, ceramic, 10000 pF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0402 TDK C0402
1 C202 C1005X7R1E104K050BB 0.1 µF/25 V Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 µF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0402 TDK C0402
1 C203 C1005C0G1H101K050BA 100 pF/50 V Capacitor, ceramic, 100 pF, 50 V, 10%, NP0, 0402 TDK C0402
5 C205, C206,
C210, C212,
C305
C1005C0G1H102K050BA 1 nF/50 V Capacitor, ceramic, 1000 pF, 50 V, 10%, NP0, 0402 TDK C0402
1 C207 C1608X7S2A104K080AB 100 nF/100 V Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 µF, 100 V, 10%, X7S, 0603 TDK C0603
1 C208 C1005X7S1A225K050BC 2.2 µF/10 V Capacitor, ceramic, 2.2 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7S, 0402 TDK C0402
1 C209 C1005X7S1A334K050BC 0.33 µF/10 V Capacitor, ceramic, 0.33 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7S, 0402 TDK C0402
1 C211 C0402C101J1GACTU 100 pF/100 V Capacitor, ceramic, 100 pF, 100 V, 5%, NP0, 0402 KEMET C0402
1 C301 C1005X7R1H221M050BA 220 pF/50 V Capacitor, ceramic, 220 pF, 50 V, 20%, X7R, 0402 TDK C0402
1 C302 C1608X7R1E105K080AB 1 µF/25 V Capacitor, ceramic, 1 µF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C0603
1 C303 C2012X7S2A105K125AB 1 µF/100 V Capacitor, ceramic, 1 µF, 100 V, 10%, X7S, 0805 TDK C0805
1 C304 C1005C0G1H391K050BA 390 pF/50 V Capacitor, ceramic, 390 pF, 50 V, 10%, NP0, 0402 TDK C0402
4 C307, C308,
C501, C504
C2012X7R1E475K125AB 4.7 µF/25 V Capacitor, ceramic, 4.7 µF, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0805 TDK C0805
2 C401, C403 GRM32ER71A476ME15L 47 µF/10 V Capacitor, ceramic, 47 µF, 10 V, 20%, X7R, 1210 Murata C1210
1 C404 C1608X7R1H222M 2.2 nF/50 V Capacitor, ceramic, 2200 pF, 50 V, 20%, X7R, 0603 TDK C0603
1 C405 C1608X7R1H103M080AA 10 nF/50 V Capacitor, ceramic, 10000 pF, 50 V, 20%, X7R, 0603 TDK C0603
2 C406, C407 GRM31CR71A226KE15L 22 µF/10 V Capacitor, ceramic, 22 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R, 1206 Murata C1206
1 C503 C1005X7S0J105K050BC 1 µF/6.3 V Capacitor, ceramic, 1 µF, 6.3 V, 10%, X7S, 0402 TDK C0402
2 C506, C507 C1005X7S1A105K050BC 1 µF/10 V Capacitor, ceramic, 1 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7S, 0402 TDK C0402
5 D102, D201,
D202, D204,
D501
BAS516_115 BAS516 Diode switch, 100 V, 0.25 A, SOD523 NXP SOD523as

1 JP10 NRPN071PAEN-RC dosa Connector header 2 mm single straight 7-position Sullins dosa7
1 L101 PIMB042T-R47MS 0.47 µH Power choke coil PIMB042T type Cyntec pimb042t
1 L401 RM6ILP RM6ILP Inductor RM6ILP  TDK rm6ilp
2 Q101, Q102 BSC520N15NS3 G BSC520 MOSFET, N-CH, 150 V, 21 A, TDSON-8 Infineon PWRPAKSO8
1 Q103 SI7115DN-T1-E3 SI7115 MOSFET, P-CH, D-S, 150 V, PPAK 1212-8 Vishay
Siliconix
PPAK1212_8
1 Q201 BC846BM3T5G BC846BM3T5G Transistor, NPN, 65 V, 100 mA, SOT-723 ON Semi SOT723
1 Q202 MMBT2907AWT1G MMBT2907 Transistor, GP SS PNP, 60 V, SOT323 ON Semi SOT323
1 Q401 BSC010N04LSI BSC010N04LSI MOSFET, N-CH, 40 V, 100 A, TDSON-8 Infineon PWRPAKSO8
2 Q402, Q403 SIR662DP-T1-GE3 SIR662DP MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 60 A, 8-SO PWRPAK Fairchild PWRPAKSO8
1 RT1 NCP15WF104F03RC 100 kΩ Thermistor, 100 kΩ, NTC 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
UG-691 ADP1050-ACF-150EB User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 36 of 37
Qty Ref Part Number Value Description Vendor Package
1 R105 CRCW06034R70FKEA 4.7 Ω Resistor, 4.70 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 SMD Vishay Dale R0603
10 R106, R107,
R204,R205,
R215, R218,
R233, R311,
R401, R403
CRCW040210K0FKED 10 kΩ Resistor, 10.0 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
5 R203, R225,
R234, R237,
R238
CRCW04025K11FKED 5.11 Ω Resistor, 5.11 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R206 CRCW060320R0FKEA 20 Ω Resistor, 20.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 SMD Vishay Dale R0603
2 R208, R304 CRCW0402680RFKED 680 Ω Resistor, 680 Ω, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R209 CRCW040218K2FKED 18.2 kΩ Resistor, 18.2 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R210 CRCW04021K50FKED 1.5 kΩ Resistor, 1.50 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R211 CRCW040222K6FKED 22.6 kΩ Resistor, 22.6 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R213 CRCW04021K00FKED 1 kΩ Resistor, 1.00 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R214 CRCW040216K5FKED 16.5 kΩ Resistor, 16.5 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
2 R216, R219 CRCW04022K00FKED 2 kΩ Resistor, 2.00 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R217 CRCW040210R0FKED 10 Ω Resistor, 10.0 Ω, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R221 Open Open Resistor, 2.20 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
2 R222, R224 CRCW04022K20FKED 2.2 kΩ Resistor, 2.20 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R226 TNPW040210K0BEED 10 kΩ, 0.1% Resistor, 10.0 kΩ, 1/16 W, 0.1%, 0402 Vishay Dale R0402
1 R227 CRCW0402100RFKED 100 Ω Resistor, 100 Ω, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
3 R231, R239,
R303
CRCW040249K9FKED 49.9 kΩ Resistor, 49.9 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R232 CRCW0402200KFKED 200 kΩ Resistor, 200 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R235 CRCW04028K20FKED 8.2 kΩ Resistor, 8.20 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R236 CRCW040251K1FKED 51.1 kΩ Resistor, 51.1 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
2 R301, R302 CRCW0402374KFKED 374 kΩ Resistor, 374 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R309 CRCW040220K5FKED 20.5 kΩ Resistor, 20.5 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
1 R310 CRCW04026K81FKED 6.81 kΩ Resistor, 6.81 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 SMD Vishay Dale R0402
2 R402, R407 CRCW06035R11FKEA 5.11 Ω Resistor, 5.11 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 SMD Vishay Dale R0603
3 R404, R405,
R406
CRCW06035K11FKEA 5.11 kΩ Resistor, 5.11 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 SMD Vishay Dale R0603
1 T1 Transformer RM7ILP Transformer RM7ILP TDK rm7ilp
1 T10 CST7030_100L CT SMT current sense transformer EE4.2 Coilcraft cst7030
1 T12 SG0522_AE SG0522 Flyback/buck transformer Coilcraft SG0522
1 U201 PS2911-1-V-F3-M-A PS2911 Optocoupler trans 2.5 kVRMS 4SMD CEL MSOP4